
 
  

 
   

    
    

   

   
   

   
   

  

 

ASAC Classified Lab Support
Staff 
Name Title Office Location 
Frederick Byaleero Learning Lab Assistant 6-121B 
Richard Afdahl Learning Lab Assistant 6-101 
Robin Cash Learning Lab Coordinator 6-121A 



  

      
      

   

 
 

  

  

  

  

 

   

 

  

   

  

  

 

Learning Assistance Professors 

Name 

Dianne 

Rowley 

Sun  Ezzell 

Title 

Dept.  Chair, 

LAC 

Professor, 

Reading 

Professor, 

Writing 

Office 

Location 

 6-103 

 6-118 

Email 

✉  drowley@mtsac.edu 

(mailto:drowley@mtsac.edu) 

✉ sezzell@mtsac.edu 

(mailto:sezzell@mtsac.edu) 

Phone 

 (909)  274  -

6223 

 (909)  274  -

6334 

Learning Assistance Lab Instructors (LALI's) 
For more information and LALI schedules (/asac/achievement-workshops/lali-schedule.pdf) 

Classes Taught and Areas 
Name Office Hours Email Phone 

of Expertise 

Bobbi Study skills, student and  6-121C ✉ bhamby@mtsac.edu  (909) 

Hamby life success, test (mailto:bhamby@mtsac.edu) 274-6309 

preparation for health 

sciences, 

psychology, AmLa, and 

online learning 

Caryn Math, Chemistry, and  6-121C ✉ cmason5@mtsac.edu  (909) 

Mason Biology (mailto:cmason5@mtsac.edu) 274-6309 

Kathleen Study Skills, student  6-121C ✉ khigh@mtsac.edu  (909) 

High success, learning strategies, (mailto:khigh@mtsac.edu) 274-6309 

student barriers to success, 

adult (over 25) students, 

online learning, using 

technology – especially MS 

Word 

mailto:drowley@mtsac.edu
mailto:sezzell@mtsac.edu
https://www.mtsac.edu/asac/achievement-workshops/lali-schedule.pdf
mailto:bhamby@mtsac.edu
mailto:cmason5@mtsac.edu
mailto:khigh@mtsac.edu


  

  

  

  

  

 

  

   

   

 
 

 

   

 

   

  

 

  

   

    
                

Name 

Kathy 

Stevens 

Kristine 

Hartouni 

Classes Taught and Areas 
Office Hours Email 

of Expertise 

English, Humanities,  6-121C ✉ kstevens@mtsac.edu 

History, Business Law and (mailto:kstevens@mtsac.edu) 

Business Communications, 

beginning levels of math, 

child development, AMLA 

and ESL. 

Reading, critical thinking,  6-121C ✉ khartouni@mtsac.edu 

study strategies, and online (mailto:khartouni@mtsac.edu) 

learning 

Phone 

 (909) 

274-6309 

 (909) 

274-6309 

Learning Assistance Adjunct Professors 
You may contact adjunct professors by emailing them directly or by calling the LAC adjunct office at (909) 274-

4300. 

Name 

Veronica Castellanos 

Olivia Chan 

Carri Buffington 

Barbara Gonzales 

Kristine Hartouni 

Nayely Hernandez 

Donna Kelly 

Elizabeth "Lisa" Martinez 

Email 

✉ vcastellanos7@mtsac.edu (mailto:vcastellanos7@mtsac.edu) 

✉ ochan@mtsac.edu (mailto:ochan@mtsac.edu) 

✉ cbuffington@mtsac.edu (mailto:cbuffington@mtsac.edu) 

✉ bgonzales@mtsac.edu (mailto:bgonzales@mtsac.edu) 

✉ khartouni@mtsac.edu (mailto:khartouni@mtsac.edu) 

✉ nhernandez86@mtsac.edu (mailto:nhernandez86@mtsac.edu) 

✉ dkelly@mtsac.edu (mailto:dkelly@mtsac.edu) 

✉ emartinez59@mtsac.edu (mailto:emartinez59@mtsac.edu) 

mailto:vcastellanos7@mtsac.edu
mailto:ochan@mtsac.edu
mailto:cbuffington@mtsac.edu
mailto:bgonzales@mtsac.edu
mailto:khartouni@mtsac.edu
mailto:nhernandez86@mtsac.edu
mailto:dkelly@mtsac.edu
mailto:emartinez59@mtsac.edu
mailto:kstevens@mtsac.edu
mailto:khartouni@mtsac.edu
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